
ASSAM STATE DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
ANCILLARY BLOCK, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

Phone: 0361-2237221 (O), Fax- 0361- 2237010; E-mail:  sdma-assam@  gov.  in, 
Website: asdma.assam.gov.in, asdma.gov.in

Notice Inviting E-Tender
ECF No. 432626/77   Dated: 03.08.2024

Assam  State  Disaster  Management  Authority  invites  quotation  from  Registered 
Agencies/Organizations/Companies affixing Rs.  10/- court fee stamp for  “Procurement  of 
Drone parts (Motors and ESCs) for repair”.

Requirement:

Sl. No. Name of the Product Quantity

1. T Motor U Power U5 400KV 4

2. T Motor Air 40A ESC 4

Te  r      m  s and   C  on  d  i  t  io  n  s:  
a) Price quotation should be inclusive of all taxes as applicable. (Annexure-II)
b) The rates are to be quoted in figures as well as in words.

Eligibility Criteria/ Technical Qualification for the Quotationers:
1. Agencies/Organizations/Companies [Quotationers] shall submit the following primary 
information/documents, as applicable with their quotation-

(a) Trade License/Company Registration Number;
(b) GST Registration Number;
(c) Income Tax PAN Number;
(d) Company's Income Tax Return for the last 3 (three) years;
(f) The quotationer should not currently debarred or blacklisted by any Government 

entity, PSU, Bank or corporate institution in India or abroad. (Annexure-I)

2. Quotationers   should   have   experience   in   the   relevant   areas  (Electronic 

components) and  shall  have  at  least  three completed work orders within F.Y. 2021-
22, 2022-23 & 2023-24 from Government organization, State Government organization 
and PSU. Completion certificate/ repeat orders/ Purchase Order/Work Order/ Agreement 
signed with the client
3. Bidders should have an average annual turnover of at least Rs. 1, 00,000/- p.a. for the  
last three years.
4. The undersigned reserves the right to reject a part or the whole of quotation without 

assigning any reason thereof.  The Authority is not bound to accept the lowest quoted 

rate.

5.  Bidders  should  submit  the  details  of  offered  make  and  model  of  the  proposed 

equipment viz.  T Motor U Power U5 400KV and T Motor Air 40A ESC along with the 
technical bid. 
6. As per the Annexure II, bidders are requested to submit the financial details along with 
the NIT. 

The parties are required to verify the terms and condition &  Eligibility Criteria/ 
Technical Qualification for “Procurement of Drone parts (Motors and ESCs) for repair” from 
ASDMA during office hours. The quotations must be submitted on or before 17.08.2024 

1

ASDMA-19/2/2024-GIS - ASDMA-Assam State Disaster Management Authority I/664850/2024



during Office Hours (9.30 AM - 5.00 PM).

The  envelope  containing quotation should be super scribed for  “Procurement of 
Drone parts (Motors and ESCs) for repair” due on 17.08.2024         (  9.30 AM - 5.00 PM  ).   Opening 
of Quotation will be on 19.08.2024         (2.30PM)  .   

(Alakananda Medhi, ACS)
Deputy Secretary & SPC

Assam State Disaster Management Authority
Memo ECF No. 432626/77-A   Dated: 03.08.2024
Copy to:-

1. The Systems Expert (IT)  for uploading the  REQUEST FOR QUOTATION in  its Official 
Website. 

(e-signed)
(Alakananda Medhi, ACS)
Deputy Secretary & SPC

Assam State Disaster Management Authority

2

ASDMA-19/2/2024-GIS - ASDMA-Assam State Disaster Management Authority I/664850/2024



Self-Declaration format

Annexure- I

Se  l      f-Dec  l      a  r      a  t  i      o  n  

To,

The Chief Executive Officer

Assam State Disaster Management Authority

Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati – 781006, Assam

Phone no- 0361-2237221, Fax- 0361-2237010

Sub: Self Declaration as a  part of the Response to Notice Inviting Quotation Document on 

“Procurement of Drone parts (Motors and ESCs) for repair”.

Ref: Notice Inviting Quotation No. : ECF No. 432626/77, Dated: 03.08.2024

Dear Sir,

In response to Notice Inviting Quotation No.                                        dated:  dd/mm/yyyy as an employee 

of----------------------------- in the capacity of -----------------------------. I/We hereby declare:

1. That our organization <organization name> is having unblemished past record and was not 

declared ineligible for corrupt and fraudulent practices either indefinitely or for a particular period of 

time.

2. That we are not currently debarred or blacklisted by any Government entity, PSU, Bank or 

corporate institution in India or abroad.

The declaration submitted by us is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and if it is proved 

otherwise at any stage of execution of the contract, ASDMA has the right to summarily reject the 

proposal and disqualify us from the process.

(Signature of the Quotationers Signatory) 

Name:

Designation: 

Seal:

Date:

3

ASDMA-19/2/2024-GIS - ASDMA-Assam State Disaster Management Authority I/664850/2024



Annexure-II

Financial Bid Format

Sl. No. Product Description HSN Rate QTY Amount Taxes Total

1 T Motor U Power U5 400KV 4

2 T Motor Air 40A ESC 4

Total Commercial Bid (In Figures)

Total Commercial Bid (In Words)

4

ASDMA-19/2/2024-GIS - ASDMA-Assam State Disaster Management Authority I/664850/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-08-01T13:10:22+0530
	ALAKANANDA MEDHI




